505248274 12/20/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5295054

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN SIMARD	09/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XBIOTECH, INC.	
Street Address:	1055 WEST HASTINGS STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	VANCOUVER	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6E 2E9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16228060

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)423-9283

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2396872480

Email: sakptomail@iplawpro.com

Correspondent Name: XBIOTECH, INC.

Address Line 1: 5425 PARK CENTRAL COURT

Address Line 2: SUITE 111

Address Line 4: NAPLES, FLORIDA 34109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5407-0338	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STANLEY A. KIM	
SIGNATURE:	/STANLEY A. KIM/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=5407-0338_0093_ExecAssignment#page1.tif source=5407-0338_0093_ExecAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505248274 REEL: 047835 FRAME: 0176

Docket No. 5407-0093

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John Simard, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") have invented certain

new and useful improvements for TREATMENT FOR NEOPLASTIC DISEASES, for which I

have on August 23, 2011 under Application Serial No. 13/215,464, executed an application for

Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, XBIOTECH, INC., a Canadian corporation, having a mailing address of 1055

West Hastings Street, Suite 300, Vancouver, British Columbia V6E 2E9 (hereinafter referred to as

"ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions

or improvements and in and to said application, and in, to and under any and all Patents which may

be granted on or as a result thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR does hereby

sell and assign to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and

interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be

granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof; and

the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for

said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as the ASSIGNOR'S interest is concerned, to

the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to the ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNEE'S

successors and assigns, the ASSIGNOR'S foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said

application, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and

obtain patents for said invention in the ASSIGNEE'S own name in said countries and including all

rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection

of Industrial Property, and the ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all patent applications,

assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such

patent rights.

1

PATENT REEL: 047835 FRAME: 0177 The ASSIGNOR also hereby agrees, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The ASSIGNOR also hereby grants Stanley A. Kim, Reg. No. 42,730 the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: 9 | 1 | 1

John Simard

State of Texas

County of Travil

)):ss

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this day of who having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

(Notary Seal)

ASHLEY A. KNIGHT
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
August 19, 2014

(Signature of Notary Public)

(Print, Type or Starnp Commissioned

Name of Notary Public)

My Commission expires: 8 19 7014